CITY OF NANAIMO

HARBOUR: ICITY :

DEVELOPMENT VARIANCE PERMIT NO. DVP00300

DANIEL PHILLIP SLEEMAN JENKIN and SHARON JANET CHAN-YAN
Name of Owner(s) of Land (Permittee)

Civic Address: 3330 STEPHENSON PT ROAD

This development variance permit is issued subject to compliance with all of
the bylaws of the municipality applicable thereto, except as specifically varied
by this permit.

This permit applies to and only to those lands within the municipality
described below, and any and all building structures and other developments
thereon:

Legal Description:

LOT 1, DISTRICT LOT 29, WELLINGTON DISTRICT, PLAN 13044

PID No. 004-705-670

The City of Nanaimo “ZONING BYLAW 2011 NO. 4500” is varied as follows:

1. Section 7.5.1 — to reduce the flanking side yard setback for a principal
building from 4m to 1.68m.

2. Section 7.6.1 — to increase the maximum perimeter wall height as follows:
North elevation (front): from 7.32m to 10.43m

West elevation (flanking): from 7.32m to 12.19m

East elevation (side): from 7.32m to 12.68m

South elevation (rear): from 7.32m to 12.71m

o0 oTow

3. Section 6.5.2 —to allow a heat pump in the side yard and to reduce the
minimum side yard setback for a heat pump from 4.5m to 0.81m.
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The permittee, as a condition of the issuance of this permit, shall develop the
land described herein strictly in accordance with the following terms and
conditions and provisions and in accordance with any plans and
specifications attached hereto which shall form a part thereof.

Schedule A Location Plan
Schedule B Site Survey
Schedule C Elevations lllustrating Perimeter Wall Height Variances

If the permittee does not substantially commence the construction permitted
by this permit within two years of the date of this permit, this permit shall
lapse.

This permit prevails over the provisions of the bylaw in the event of conflict.
This permit is not a building permit nor does it constitute approval of any
signage. Separate applications must be made for a building permit and sign
permit.

CONDITIONS OF PERMIT

The subject property shall be developed in accordance with the Site Survey
prepared by J.E Anderson & Associates dated 2016-DEC-21.

The subject property shall be developed generally in accordance with the
elevations prepared by Raymond de Beeld Architect Inc. dated
2016-DEC-20.

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION PASSED BY COUNCIL
THE 16TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

RO Ui 2007 - AN - SO

Corporate Officer Date

Prospero attachment: DVP00300
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Development Variance Permit DVP00300 Schedule A
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DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO. DP001022

ZN\ LOCATION PLAN
Civic:3330 Stephenson Point Road

Lot 1, District Lot 29, Wellington District, Plan 13044

Subject
Property



Development Variance Permit DVP00300 Schedule B
3330 Stephenson Point Road

SITE SURVEY

SITE PLAN

PHEASANT

HILL HOMES
LOT 1, DISTRICT LOT 29,
WELLINGTON DISTRICT,

PLAN 13044

ADDRESS : 3330 STEPHENSON POINT RD.
PROJECT SURVEYOR : D.G. WALLACE
DRAWN BY : DAW | DATE : DEC 21/16
QUR FILE : 88471 | REWISION : 3rd

J.E.ANDERSON
/=AY & ASSOCIATES

BURVEYORS - ENGIMEERS

1A-341 1 SHENTON FOAD NATIRAD, BLVET 2HY
TEL: 250 . 7284631 FAX:E0.768. 2660
EMAR : ny i ofjessds oo

ltuu'.ul\um»uu:s\mu )

LEGEND

SUBECT TO CHARGES SHOWN
ON TTLE HO. CA4961768
(P..D. D04-705-670)

DIUENSIONS ARE DERIVEO FROM
LAND TITLE OFFICE RECORDS

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED M N
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROFESSIONAL
REFERENCE MANUAL
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This ekelch plon hos been prepared in
certified correct this 21sl doy of December, 2016.
Digitally signed by David Wallsce LEKUTI This document Is nol volid unless

David Wallace LEKUT] Date: 20161221 1424480005 origindlly signed ond seoled or
B.CLS. digitally signed by BCLS

¢ @opyright 2016 JE. Anderson & Associoles. AN righls reserved. No persen moy copy, reproduce,
tronemit or olter this document in whole or i porl withoul the consent of the signalory.
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Development Variance Permit DVP00300

3330 Stephenson Point Road
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